Standard Pricing Fee Schedule - UK Customers {7

Stocks & Options Transfers & Money Movement Fees

U.S. Listed & OTC Commission-free trading refers to $0 Debit balance $0

Securities commissions for Robinhood UK self-directed Stock transfers ACATS (outgoing) 50
i.ndividual brokerage.a-ccou.nts that trade U.S: Bank Transfers - Deposits %0
listed and OTC securities via the app or website.

) _ . Bank Transfers - Withdrawals $0
American Depositary Some ADRs are subject to custody fees. Fee
Receipts (ADRs) information for a specific ADR may be obtained

from that ADR's custodial bank.
Stock options (contract fee)  $0.50 per options contract (buys and sells)
Index options (contract fee)  $0.50 per options contract (buys and sells)

Index options are also subject to exchange fees, [Robinhood does not charge FX fees, but implicit third party costs
in addition to regulatory trading fees. of 0.03% are included in the applicable GBP/USD exchange rate.

When trading securities, bid-offer spreads apply in the markets and are Example: for a £100 deposit these costs amount to £0.03.

considered implicit third party costs for UK regulatory disclosure purposes.

Regulatory Trading Fees Service Fees
Regulatory Fee' $27.80 per $1,000,000 of principal (sells only), |Electronic Statements & Trade Confirmations $0

rounded up to the nearest penny.

Trading Activity Fee® $0.000166 per share (equity sells only) and
$0.00279 per contract (option sells only). This
fee is rounded up to the nearest penny and no
greater than $8.30.

Options Regulatory and OCC  $0.04 per options contract (buys and sells)

Clearing Fee®

Consolidated Audit Trail $0.0035 per contract for options

(“CAT”) Fee' $0.000046 per share for NMS® equities
$0.00000046 per share for OTC equities
CAT Fee (for buys and sells) effective on or after
March 3, 2025

Note: Regulatory Trading Fees are set by US law and regulation and are subject

to change. Robinhood collects these fees to offset various charges assessed on
us directly or indirectly by self-regulatory organizations (“SROs”). You should
always check the current posted Fee Schedule before placing trades in your

account.

! These regulatory trading fees can be waived under certain criteria. Visit our Help Centre to learn more. The published fees are effective May 22, 2024..

? Fee effective 1 January 2024. The limit on this fee is based on execution of your order, which can occur in parts. This fee is rounded up to the nearest penny and no
greater than $8.30 (unless the fee is less than one cent, in which case it is rounded down to 0).

* The Options Regulatory Fee (“ORF”) is a transaction fee that U.S. options exchanges assess their members in connection with options transactions. The ORF is
collected by the Options Clearing Corp (“OCC”) on behalf of the exchanges. The ORF varies by options exchange, where an options trade executes, and whether the
broker responsible for the trade is a member of a particular exchange. As a result, Robinhood calculates an average blended rate based on the amount it is required
to remit to the exchanges. The fee charged by Robinhood may differ from or exceed the actual fee paid by Robinhood in connection with any transaction. These
differences may be caused by various factors, including, among other things, the rounding methodology used by Robinhood, the use of allocation accounts and
transactions or settlement movements for which a fee may not be assessed, timing differences in fee changes, third—party rate caps and floors, calculation errors and
various other anomalous reasons. You acknowledge, understand, and agree that Robinhood determines the amount of the ORF charged to you and its other
customers in its sole and exclusive discretion, and that the ORF amount collected from you by Robinhood may differ from or exceed the ORF that Robinhood pays to
OCC. The OCC Clearing Fee is charged by the OCC who provides central counterparty clearing and settlement services to the US options exchanges. The purpose of
the OCC Clearing Fee is to recover a portion of the costs related to the OCC’s supervision and regulation of the options markets.

* The Consolidated Audit Trail (“CAT”) Fee is a charge assessed to industry members, such as broker-dealers like Robinhood, to fund the operational costs of the
CAT system. The CAT system is a regulatory initiative mandated by the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) to create a comprehensive audit trail of all
equity and options trades in the U.S. markets. This fee is rounded to the nearest penny (unless the fee is less than one cent, in which case it is rounded down to 0).

® NMS (“National Market System”) stocks are securities that are listed on US national exchanges, such as the New York Stock Exchange (NYSE) and Nasdag.


https://robinhood.com/gb/en/support/articles/trading-fees-on-robinhood/
https://robinhood.com/gb/en/support/articles/trading-fees-on-robinhood/

Margin investing® Robinhood Account

The following interest rates apply to the full settled margin balance depending |Account Opening Fees $0
on how much you borrow’: Account Maintenance Fees $0
Settled Margin Balance Margin interest rate Inactive Account Fees S0
Less than $50,000 5.75%

$50,000 up to $100,000 5.55%

$100,000 up to $1,000,000 5.25%

$1,000,000 up to $10,000,000 5.00%

$10,000,000 up to $50,000,000 4.95%

$50,000,000+ 4.70%

Miscellaneous

Restricted Accounts $0

Worthless Securities Processing S0

Voluntary Corporate Action/Election $0

Robinhood reserves the right to vary its rates and fees. All fees are denominated in U.S. dollars ($). The latest GBP/USD exchange rate
(Bank of England) can be found here. On 2 January 2025 this rate was 1.24, meaning that the value of $1 was equivalent to approximately
£0.81

® Customers may use margin in connection with certain transactions such as trading on unsettled funds. Robinhood does not charge fees in connection with such
incidental use of margin in an account.

7 Margin rates shown are as of December 19, 2024. Robinhood charges a margin interest rate that varies depending on your settled margin balance and the upper
bound of the Target Federal Funds Rate, which is set by the Federal Reserve and is subject to change without notice. The formulas used to calculate the margin
interest rate are subject to change at Robinhood’s discretion. These margin interest rates might change at any time without notice and at Robinhood’s discretion.

Robinhood U.K. Ltd (Robinhood UK) is registered in England and Wales (09908051) and is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FRN:
823590). Robinhood UK onboards UK customers and has the lead customer relationship with UK customers in relation to their use of the Robinhood UK app and
website. Robinhood UK introduces UK customers to Robinhood Securities, LLC for order routing, execution, clearing, settlement, arranging custody services,
securities lending and margin investing to eligible UK customers with margin accounts. In relation to margin investing, Robinhood U.K. Ltd. is acting as credit broker
and not a lender. Margin is provided by Robinhood Securities, LLC. Robinhood UK can only introduce you for margin to Robinhood Securities, LLC. Stock lending,
margin investing and options trading are optional products and subject to Robinhood's eligibility criteria and terms and conditions apply.

Robinhood Securities, LLC is regulated in the U.S. by the SEC and FINRA. Robinhood UK and Robinhood Securities, LLC are subsidiaries of Robinhood Markets, Inc.
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https://www.bankofengland.co.uk/boeapps/database/Rates.asp

